

CHOCOLATE GIANT GOLDFISH® GRAHAMS MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN



Case Code 15263	Pack & Size 300/ 0.9 OZ
----------------------------------	--



Giant Goldfish®
Chocolate Graham's
wrapped two per
pack. USDA Smart
Snacks in School
Competitive Food
Compliant.

LS

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 POUCH (26g/0.9oz)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	110
	Calories from Fat 30
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 3.5g	5%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 140mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	6%
Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Sugars 4g	
Protein 2g	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 10%	Iron 8%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However, because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the Nutrition Facts table found on the labels of products. Information is true and accurate as of: 03/13/2017

INGREDIENTS
MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, VEGETABLE OILS (SOYBEAN, PALM), COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, SUGAR, CONTAINS 2 PERCENT OR LESS OF: CALCIUM CARBONATE, BAKING SODA, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY LECITHIN, FERRIC ORTHOPHOSPHATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS

A 1-Grain/Bread equivalent grahams in the shape of a recognizable icon that will increase NSLP participation by generating excitement in the cafeteria. Chocolate Graham's contains zero grams of trans fat, less than 30% calories from fat, less than 10% calories from saturated fat. USDA Smart Snacks in School Competitive Food Compliant.

SERVING IDEAS

Serve as part of a tray lunch program, a la carte sales or for an after school snack.

MORE

A 1-Grain/Bread equivalent grahams in the shape of a recognizable icon that will increase NSLP participation by generating excitement in the cafeteria. Chocolate Graham's contains zero grams of trans fat, less than 30% calories from fat, less than 10% calories from saturated fat. USDA Smart Snacks in School Competitive Food Compliant.

PREPARATION

Ready-to-serve. No preparation required.

HANDLING

CAREFULLY WRAPPED AND PACKAGED IN FOIL FOR MAXIMUM PRODUCT PROTECTION.

STORAGE

Shelf Life: 6 MONTHS

Storage Temperature: 70F

PACKAGING DETAILS		
Pack & Size: 300/ 0.9 OZ	Case Weight: 19 LB	UPC: 14100152637
Cube: 1.233 FT	Case Size: 19.56IN x 11.313IN x 9.625IN (L x W x H)	SCC-14: 10014100152634

⚠️ ALLERGENS

SOY, WHEAT

SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS

250 calories or less per serving; Good source of Calcium; Portable Nutrition; Sodium 0 - 140 mgs.; Zero Trans Fats